bilingual translators who work in designated eligible bi-lingual classifications 
and are so certified to perform technical bilingual skills including reading, 
writing, and translation. 

C. COMPENSATION 
Eligible certified Non-Represented employees shall receive compensation in the 
amount of Two Hundred Twenty-Five dollars ($225.00) dollars per month above 
their base salary. 

ARTICLE TWO 

XVI. MINUTE CLERKS 

1. Non-Represented employees who are assigned and required to attend meetings 
of the City Council, or various commissions of the City, as “Minute Clerk” 
during their normal off duty hours shall be compensated.

[...]

WORK PERIODS, SCHEDULES AND OVERTIME 

I. WORK PERIODS 

A. SEVEN (7) DAY WORKWEEK 
The workweek for Non-Represented employees who are Non-Exempt from the Fair 
Labor Standards Act (FLSA), shall be fixed and regularly recurring period of time 
consisting of one-hundred and sixty-eight (168) consecutive hours consisting of 
seven (7) consecutive twenty-four (24) hour periods. 

B. SEVEN (7) DAY WORKWEEK FOR EMPLOYEES BEGINNING/ENDING 
The seven (7) day workweek shall begin on Monday at 12:00 a.m. and end on 
Sunday at 11:59:59 p.m. 

C.

[...]

The maximum amount of the annual reimbursement shall be fifteen hundred 
($1,500) dollars, which shall cover tuition, enrollment fees, required textbooks 
and other related material; 

2. Participation for reimbursement shall be on a first come, first served basis and 
subject to a twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollar city-wide cap; 

3. Following the end of a fiscal year, remaining funds in the $25,000 fund shall be 
made available to employees who have eligible expenses in excess of the $1,500 
individual limit; 

4. To the extent that funds remaining in the pool are insufficient to fund all the